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GREAT AND LITTLE PLUMSTEAD 
> PARISH COUNCIL    > 

Chairman:  E J C Wiley            Clerk to the Council:  Mrs J. Jones 
White House, Salhouse Road            Hall Farm, Gt Plumstead, 
Little Plumstead, Norwich, NR13 5ES                            Norwich, NR13 5EF 
Tel: 01603 716427             Tel:  01603 720235 e-mail 
hall.farm@btinternet.com  
 
 
Inspector Roy Foster         
Inspector M Fox 
C/o The Programme Officer 
Istjohnhowe@hotmail.co.uk
 
Dated 4th February 4th 2011 
 
Dear Inspector Foster 
 
Joint Core Strategy for Broadland, Norwich and South Norfolk – Inspector’s Possible 
Changes:  Flexibility and Resilience of the JCS in relation to the Norwich Northern 
Distributor Road (NNDR) – issued 5 January 2011  
 
Our parish Council has asked on previous occasions for Traffic Projections concerning the effect 
on the local community with regard to the JCS and in particular the North East Triangle. 
 
It has just become known that no modelling has in fact been done. 
 
This is a classic example of the GNDP not providing meaningful information to the Inspectors to 
enable them to conclude whether the JCS can be seen as sound. 
 
This is yet more evidence a further day of Public Hearing is required.  
    
 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cllr A N Townly on behalf of Gt & Lt Plumstead Parish Council 
  
Cc  Mr J Wiley Chair Gt & Lt Plumstead Parish Council 
       Mrs J Jones. Clerk to the Council 
       Mr Ian Mackie NCC ian.Mackie@norfolk.gov.uk 
       Rt Hon Keith Simpson MP keithsimpson@parliament.uk
       Rt Hon Chloe Smith MP chloe@chloesmith.org.uk

Rt Hon Eric Pickles MP Secretary of State for Communities and Local Government    
eric.pickles@communities.gsi.gov.uk 

       Rt Hon Grant Shapps Housing and local Government Minister grant@grantshapps.com 
       Rt Hon Greg Clark Corporate-Communities.gregclark@citiesandregions.com 
       Rt Hon Philip Hammond Secretary of State for Transport hammondp@parliment.uk
 
Attached Letter dated 2nd August 2010 from W H WISEMAN * 
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